

### NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

Garland County County-wide Sales and Use Tax
Fountain Lake School District;
Mountain Pine School District
Date of Election - February 8, 2022

## **Early Voting Locations**

## **Garland County Election Commission**

649 Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs

Community Baptist Church

3518 North Hwy 7, Hot Springs

#### Early Voting Hours 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Tuesday February 1, 2022 Wednesday February 2, 2022

Thursday February 3, 2022

Friday February 4, 2022

Monday February 7, 2022

NO SATURDAY VOTING

## **Election Day Saline County Location**

<u>USA Self Storage</u> - 25255 Hwy 5, Suite B, Lonsdale

# **Election Day Garland County Locations**

7:30 AM—7:30 PM

Garland County Election Commission - 649 Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs

Webb Community Center - 127 Pleasant St. Hot Springs

Bates Community Church - 419 McClendon Rd., Hot Springs

LakePointe Church - 1343 Albert Pike, Hot Springs

Creekside Community Church - 1010 Shady Grove Rd., Hot Springs

Uptown Hot Springs (Mall) - 4501 Central Ave., Hot Springs

Piney Grove Methodist Church - 2963 Airport Rd., Hot Springs

First Baptist Church of Royal - 7402 Albert Pike, Royal

Community Baptist Church - 3518 North Hwy 7, Hot Springs

Mountain Pine City Hall -309 4th Ave., Mountain Pine

Jessieville First Baptist Church - 174 Beaudry Circle, Jessieville

Fountain Lake School - 4207 Park Ave., Hot Springs

Lonsdale City Hall - 521 Cockrill St., Lonsdale

# No voting locations inside Hot Springs Village

NOTE: This Election is open to all registered voters residing within Garland County, AR, and all registered voters within the Fountain Lake School District, residing in Saline County, AR. Registered voters may vote at any open location on Election Day or during Early Voting.

Absentee ballots will be opened and processed beginning at 9:00 AM on 2/1\'/2022 at 649 Ouachita Ave. Counting of Absentee ballots will begin at 9:00 AM on Election Day.

Tabulation will begin after the polls close on Election Day, and results will be posted as soon as available on the Election Commission website <a href="https://www.garlandcountyvote.org">www.garlandcountyvote.org</a>.

A list of appointed Election Officials will be posted at the Garland County Clerk's office on 1/19/2022. Objections to Election Officials must be made in writing to the Election Commission by 1/29/2022

### **BALLOT CONTENT**

County-Wide 0.625% Sales and Use Tax - Garland County voters only!

Fountain Lake School District - 39.8 Mill School Tax
Garland and Saline County voters residing in Fountain Lake School District.

Mountain Pine School District - 45.1 Mill School Tax
Garland County voters residing in Mountain Pine School District.